Statement of Revenues , Expenses and Changes

Appendix C - continued

   Income (loss) before other revenues (288,155,000)   103,305,000
   Capital state appropriations 3,366,000   8,942,000
   Capital gifts and grants 8,819,000   2,782,000
   Private gifts for endowment purposes 4,000   1,000
Increase (Decrease) in Net Position (275,966,000)$   115,030,000$

Net Position, Beginning of Year, adjusted (a) 4,597,847,000   (a) 4,446,931,000

Net Position, End of Year 4,321,881,000$   4,561,961,000$

(a)  Beginning of year net position for fiscal year 2015 was adjusted due to adoption of a new accounting standard,
   GASB Standard #68.

   Net position, beginning of year as previously reported 4,561,961,000$
   Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle 35,886,000
   Net postion, beginning of year, adjusted 4,597,847,000$

(b)  Certain items were reclassified to correspond to the June 30, 2016 presentation.

REVIEW: 4471
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

APPENDIX D

Accounts Receivable

Current Unrestricted Funds FY16 FY15

   Student tuition 46,181,545$   44,448,496$   (a)

   Other unrestricted 27,124,782   21,072,717
   Entity activities -
   Auxiliary enterprises 17,288,593   17,025,695
   Hospitals/clinics 503,945,202   520,065,596
   Other departmental 47,929,888   48,133,045   (a)

Total accounts receivable 642,470,010   650,745,549

Allowance for doubtful accounts -
   Student tuition (18,878,714)   (17,199,747)   (a)

   Other unrestricted funds (1,421,790)   (168,181)
   Auxiliary enterprises (5,751,316)   (5,798,372)
   Hospitals and clinics (319,273,895)   (382,030,132)
   Other department activities (6,454,197)   (6,576,729)   (a)

Total Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (351,779,912)   (411,773,161)

Net Current Unrestricted Funds Receivable 290,690,098   238,972,388

Current Restricted Funds
   Medical Service Plan 63,332,905   72,107,111
   Grants, contracts, & gifts 175,837,961   162,320,147
   Federal appropriations 1,739,041   1,987,504

Total accounts receivable 240,909,907   236,414,762

Allowance for doubtful accounts
   Medical service plan (21,170,969)   (22,873,887)
   Grants, contracts and gifts (2,886,971)   (1,424,681)

Current Restricted Funds accounts receivable, net 216,851,967   212,116,194

Plant Funds 7,796,195   6,358,247

   Total accounts receivable, net 515,338,260$   457,446,829$

   Total  notes receivable, net 61,277,458   63,970,081

   Total accounts and notes receivable, net 576,615,718$   521,416,910$

  (a)  Certain items were reclassified to correspond to the June 30, 2015 presentation.

APPENDIX E

Balance at Balance at
July 1, 2015 Additions Retirements Transfers Impairments June 30, 2016

Nondepreciable Capital Assets
Land 135,822,035$   -$   -$   -$   -$   135,822,035$
Construction in progress 303,682,380   240,520,943   -   (143,671,919)   -   400,531,404
Inexhaustible collections 22,982,798   292,206   -   -   -   23,275,004

Total nondepreciable capital assets 462,487,213$   240,813,149$   -$   (143,671,919)$   -$   559,628,443$

Depreciable Capital Assets
Buildings 4,035,443,191   341,241   -   116,672,429   (2,097,064)   4,150,359,797
Improvements and infrastructure 702,297,271   -   -   23,032,370   -   725,329,641
Equipment 1,220,364,311   73,677,897   (48,162,912)   1,961,214   -   1,247,840,510
Exhaustible collections/Library materials 623,923,123   20,500,810   (8,085,390)   -   -   636,338,543
Software 176,883,883   -   -   2,005,906   -   178,889,789

   Subtotal 6,758,911,779$  94,519,948$   (56,248,302)$   143,671,919$   (2,097,064)$   6,938,758,280$

Less accumulated depreciation 3,578,224,225   254,879,227   (45,111,974)   -   (1,164,169)   3,787,991,478

Total net depreciable capital assets 3,180,687,554   (160,359,279)   (11,136,328)   143,671,919   (932,895)   3,150,766,802

Total Capital Assets 3,643,174,767$  80,453,870$   (11,136,328)$   -$   (932,895)$   3,711,559,414$

REVIEW:  4471

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

Summary of Capital Assets

REVIEW:  4471

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

APPENDIX F

Summary of Funds Provided by and to the Foundation

FY16 FY15

Funds and services provided by the University 10,139,716$   12,307,969$

Unrestricted Funds 74,258   99,133

Restricted only as to campus, college or department
   and generally available for ongoing univeristy operations:

Provided to a particular campus 233,461   8,307,758
Provided to a particular college 56,604,358   61,819,223

   Subtotal 56,912,077$   70,226,114$

Restricted by donor:
Provided for student support 25,349,591   25,925,277

Provided for faculty support 10,268,135   10,157,719

Provided for certain instructional, research, and public service
   programs 52,022,505   54,285,780
Provided for physical facilities additions or improvements 17,201,660   32,109,547
Provided for other restricted purposes 1,377,835   1,231,021

Total funds provided to the University 163,131,803$   193,935,458$

APPENDIX G

Tuition Fee Total Tuition Fee Total
Wavers Waivers Waivers Waivers Waivers Waivers

Urbana 35,373,000$   1,788,000$  37,161,000$   178,396,000$ 11,788,000$   190,184,000$

Chicago 8,623,000   287,000   8,910,000   69,843,000   7,702,000   77,545,000

Springfield 2,608,000   173,000   2,781,000   2,492,000   243,000   2,735,000

   Total 46,604,000$   2,248,000$  48,852,000$   250,731,000$ 19,733,000$   270,464,000$

Undergraduate

2015 - 2016 School Year

Tuition and Fee Waivers

REVIEW: 4471

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

Graduate

APPENDIX H

Operating Revenues FY16 FY15

Net patient service revenues 620,406,166$   610,453,914$
Payments on behalf of the System 28,291,861   21,488,592
Other revenues 39,039,467   41,959,539
   Total Operating Revenues 687,737,494$   673,902,045$

Operating Expenses
Salaries & wages 299,645,868   286,104,950
Fringe benefits 241,807,202   205,917,082
Supplies & general expenses 340,488,468   331,365,531